
 
 

 
 

REQUEST 16365 RESPONSE 

I would like to request the following information: 
 
1. List of active public sports/leisure facilities fully or partially 

funded by the local government from 2010, including: 
 
a. Name of the facilities 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
b. Postcode of the facilities 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
c. Date of first service (i.e. date when it first started to 

service) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
d. (If applicable) Name of the affiliated private entity (e.g. 

Better, Active etc) 
 
e. Date of re-opening after the UK government's 

announcement to re-open indoor sports facilities 
 
 
 
 
 
f. (If the facilities have ever intermittently suspended 

operation for some reason other than the Covid-19 
lockdown law) Dates of intermittent closure and 
reopening 

 
g. (If available) a brief reason for the intermittent 

suspension (e.g. financial reason, safety reason, 
renovation etc) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
Leigh Leisure Centre  
Howe Bridge Leisure Centre 
Ashton Leisure Centre 
Robin Park Leisure Centre 
Hindley Pool 
Hindley Leisure Centre 
Standish Leisure Centre 
 
WN7 4JY 
M46 0PJ 
WN4 9TP 
WN5 0UL 
WN2 3QN 
WN2 4LG 
WN6 0XB 
 
2008 
1977 
1976 
2000 
1970 
1971 
2020 
 
Not Applicable – Council run 
 
 
12th April 2021 all facilities except Hindley 
Leisure Centre. 
 
2nd January 2022 Hindley Leisure Centre 
reopened. 
 
 
Not Applicable 
 
 
 
 
Not Applicable 
 



2. List of discontinued public sports/leisure facilities fully or 
partially funded by the local government from 2010, 
including: 
 

a. Name of the facilities 
b. Postcode of the facilities 
c. Date of first service 
d. Date of closure 
e. (If applicable) Name of the affiliated private entity 
f. (If available) a brief reason for closure (e.g. financial 

reason, safety reason, moving etc) 
 

Not Applicable 

 


