

REQU	JEST	16365	RESPONSE		
I would like to request the following information:					
		ive public sports/leisure facilities fully or partially the local government from 2010, including:			
a.	Name	of the facilities	Leigh Leisure Centre Howe Bridge Leisure Centre Ashton Leisure Centre Robin Park Leisure Centre Hindley Pool Hindley Leisure Centre Standish Leisure Centre		
b.	Postco	ode of the facilities	WN7 4JY M46 0PJ WN4 9TP WN5 0UL WN2 3QN WN2 4LG WN6 0XB		
C.	Date of service	of first service (i.e. date when it first started to e)	2008 1977 1976 2000 1970 1971 2020		
d.		licable) Name of the affiliated private entity (e.g., Active etc)	Not Applicable – Council run		
e.		of re-opening after the UK government's ncement to re-open indoor sports facilities	12 th April 2021 all facilities except Hindley Leisure Centre.		
			2 nd January 2022 Hindley Leisure Centre reopened.		
f.	operat	facilities have ever intermittently suspended ion for some reason other than the Covid-19 was law) Dates of intermittent closure and hing	Not Applicable		
g.	suspe	ilable) a brief reason for the intermittent nsion (e.g. financial reason, safety reason, ation etc)	Not Applicable		

List of discontinued public sports/leisure facilities fully or partially funded by the local government from 2010, including:		Not Applicable
a.	Name of the facilities	
b.	Postcode of the facilities	
C.	Date of first service	
d.	Date of closure	
e.	(If applicable) Name of the affiliated private entity	
f.	(If available) a brief reason for closure (e.g. financial reason, safety reason, moving etc)	
	partial includi a. b. c. d.	including: a. Name of the facilities b. Postcode of the facilities c. Date of first service d. Date of closure e. (If applicable) Name of the affiliated private entity f. (If available) a brief reason for closure (e.g. financial